City of Mountain Breezes
Cleveland, Georgia.

UPDATE _ BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED- WILD TURKEY / LINDSEY DR AREA

 

UPDATE

Boil Water Notice – issued July 1, 2019

July 3, 2019On July 1, 2019, the City of Cleveland had a water main break at: Lindsey Dr., Foxwood Dr., 1983 Hwy 129 N, 1883 Hwy 129 N, Wild Turkey Trail, Shepard Dr., Stoddard Ln., and Cottage Creek.

To make proper repairs, the City Public Works Department had to shut off the water supply to the line.  This affected City of Cleveland water customers located in the Thunder Ridge Subdivision area of the city’s water service area - Lindsey Dr., Foxwood Dr., 1983 Hwy 129 N, 1883 Hwy 129 N, Wild Turkey Trail, Shepard Dr., Stoddard Ln., and Cottage Creek.

Due to this main break and repair, the City issued a boil water notice to the local media via White County News Telegraph and WRWH AM 1350 for the affected customers.  The notice was posted at City Hall and on the city’s website at www.cityofclevelandga.org.  The notice is required by the EPD.  This notice is to insure the safety of the drinking water to the city’s customers in the event of the possibility of a contaminant entering the system.

 *******The EPD has confirmed with the City that all test are clear and the Boil Water Notice has been lifted.*********

 Andrea Smith
Water Distribution Operator
City of Cleveland Public Works

 

Posted July 3, 2019 7:50 a.m.